HPE Aruba Networking 600H Series
Hospitality Access Points (APs) deliver
seamless, secure, high-performance
wireless connectivity to mission critical
hospitality, small branch, and remote work
environments. The 600H Series delivers
more wireless capacity and wider channels
by taking advantage of Wi-Fi 6E and the 6

available, DC power takes priority over POE
• Power sources are sold separately; see the
600H Series Ordering Guide for details
• The AP-605HR bundles include an
AC-to-DC power adapter
• When powered by DC or 802.3bt (class 6)
POE, the AP will operate without restrictions
 – When powered by 802.3at (class 4) POE
and with the IPM feature disabled, the AP
will disable the USB port (only) if POE-PSE
is enabled, and support (802.3af) POE-
PSE power on E1 only (no PSE on E2)
• When powered by 802.3af (class 3)
POE with the IPM feature disabled,
the AP will disable the USB port and
POE-PSE capability.
 – With IPM enabled, the AP will start up
without restrictions, but may dynamically
apply additional restrictions depending
on the POE budget and actual power
consumption. The feature specific
restrictions and order in which they are
applied can be configured.
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption
(AP only / USB adder / POE PSE adder):
 – DC powered: 14.9W / 5.8W / 27.5W
 – POE powered: 13.9W / 5.8W / 30.1W
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption
in idle mode (AP only):
 – DC powered: 5.8W
 – POE powered: 5.9W
Page 8Data sheet
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption
in deep-sleep mode (AP only):
 – DC powered: 1.5W
 – POE powered: 1.4W
Mounting details
Using one of the (separate orderable) mount
kits, the AP can be attached to a single or
dual gang wall-box, directly to a wall, or desk
mounted. See the 600H Series Ordering
Guide for details.
Mechanical specifications
• Dimensions/weight (AP-605H; unit):
 –  105mm (W) x 40 mm (D) x 153 mm (H)
 – 500 g
• Dimensions/weight (AP-605H; shipping):
 – 145 mm (W) x 64 mm (D) x 210 mm (H)
 – 690 g
Environmental specifications
• Operating conditions
 – Temperature: 0C to +40C / +32F to +104F
 – Relative humidity: 5% to 95%
 – ETS 300 019 class 3.2 environments
 – AP is plenum rated for use in
air-handling spaces
• Storage conditions
 – Temperature: -25C to +55C / +13F
to +131F
 – Relative humidity: 10% to 100%
 – ETS 300 019 class 1.2 environments
• Transportation conditions
 – Temperature: -40C to +70C / -40F
to +158F
 – Relative humidity: up to 95%
 – ETS 300 019 class 2.3 environments
Reliability
Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF):
999 khrs. (114 yrs.) at +25C ambient
operating temperature.
Regulatory compliance
• FCC/ISED
• CE Marked

Data sheet
Contact us
Ordering information
Part number Description
HPE Aruba Networking 600H Series Hospitality APs (mount kit not included)
S0B57A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (EG) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP
S0B58A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (IL) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP
S0B59A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (JP) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP
S0B60A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (RW) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP
S0B62A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (US) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP
HPE Aruba Networking 600H Series Hospitality APs—Eco-friendly 10-packs
S1F95A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (RW10) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB 10Pk Hospitality AP
S1F96A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (US10) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB 10Pk Hospitality AP
HPE Aruba Networking 600H Series Hospitality APs—TAA
S0B61A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (RWF1) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP
S0B63A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (USF1) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP
HPE Aruba Networking 600H Series Hospitality APs—Remote AP bundles
S0B64A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605HR (EU) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Remote AP Bundle
S0B65A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605HR (US) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Remote AP Bundle
HPE Aruba Networking 600H Series Mount kits
S0J42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-600H-MNT1 Single-gang Wall-box Mount Kit
S0J43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-600H-MNT2 Dual-gang Wall-box Mount Kit
S0J41A HPE Aruba Networking AP-500H-MNTD2 RJ45 Ethernet Jack Desk Mount Kit
For more compatible accessories and spares, see the 600H Series Ordering Guide
Learn more at
HPE Aruba Networking APs boost